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February 4, 2026

Project Description

City of Menlo Park

Community Development Department
Planning Division

701 Laurel Street

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Re: 503 O’Keefe St
Menlo Park, CA 94025
Remodel / Addition

This letter of application requests Planning Commission Approval for the remodel of the
existing home at 503 O’'Keefe and addition of 192 sf. A Use Permit is required because
the proposed work will exceed the 75% threshold for a single-story single-family
residence.

Purpose of the Proposdl

| moved into 503 O'Keefe as arenter back in 2006 and purchased the house from the
prior owner in 2016. The first several years were spent on immediate need
improvements — replacing the main electric with a 200 Amp panel, sewer lateral
replacement, appliance replacements, etc — while saving for a larger project.
Structural and thermal improvements to the building envelope, energy efficient lighting,
moving away from reliance on gas, and making the house more livable as | age in
place are the primary goals of the project. Improvements to the kitchen and bathroom
are a big part of making the house more livable.

Scope of Work

The remodel project includes a kitchen remodel, bathroom remodel, and minor
additions totaling 192 sf to the front and rear of the existing single-story single-family
home. Improvements include new roofing, new exterior doors and windows, replacing
the gas furnace with an electric heat pump, lighting, and plumbing fixtures. The project
also includes a new driveway with widened curb cut and an EV charger.

The existing garage wall was built less than 5’ from the right side property line and will
be made into a THR fire rated wall. The Menlo Park Fire Department has requested that
the home be sprinklered. The existing pool house/accessory structure is not sprinklered
and not proposed to be sprinklered.

81 Encina Avenue, Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94301
650-459-3200 / hyarchs.com



Architectural Style, Materials, Colors and Construction Methods

The project design style is transitional. The simple volumes of the design and building
structure are similar to the existing home and surrounding neighbors. The existing house
and many of the neighboring homes have wood siding and asphalt shingle gable roofs.
The current wood siding changes from horizontal T&G siding to horizontal lap siding at
the window sill. The proposed design replaces the existing horizontal wood siding with
two widths of vertical siding separated by a waterproofing trim joint at the window
heads. The new windows have insulated glass and pre-finished metal cladding painted
dark grey to complement the medium-light grey color of the new siding. For additional
information on the materials and finishes, please see drawing sheets A4.0 — A4.3.

The building structure is a crawl space with wood frame Type V-B construction above.
Project sustainability will meet or exceed Title 24. The main house will grow from 1,384 sf
to 1,537 sf (including the garage).

Basis for Site Layout

The existing site is largely untouched. The addition to the front of the house encloses a
small portion of the front porch to create an entry vestibule; the addition to the rear
allows the 2nd bedroom to move towards the rear of the site and enable the bathroom
to be relocated off the hall between the two bedrooms. The driveway is being
replaced with permeable paving and the curb cut is being widened.

Existing and Proposed Uses

The house will continue to be a single-story single-family home consistent with much of
the neighborhood as you move away from Willow Ave. The rear of the property backs
up to the playing fields of Kipp Valient Prep.

Neighbor Outreach

I've lived at 503 O'Keefe for almost 20 years and the neighbors on either side (Brian and
Susan Hart/423 O'Keefe and Brian Gilmer/507 O’Keefe, were here when | arrived as a
renter in 2008. | purchased the home from my landlord in 2016 and Brian Gilmer has
since married and now has two children, Arthur and Helen. Through the years we've
spoken over the fence and been on good terms. Both received the public notice card
from the city and asked me a few questions, both are good with the project. | spoke
with them again foday and we took a selfie. Brian Gilmer sent an e-mail of support to
Monika Roy, the project Plan Tech (see attached).

Heather Young Architects 503 Okeefe Remodel/Addition



Brian Hart on left, Heather Young in center, Brian Gilmer on right

Thank you for your time and attention to this proposal. Please contact me with any
questions or requests for additional information. We look forward to working with you to
entitle this application.

Sincerely -

Heather Young
HEATHER YOUNG ARCHITECT

Heather Young Architects 503 Okeefe Remodel/Addition



RESIDENTIAL REMODEL / ADDITION

503 OKEEFE STREET MENLO PARK, CA 94025

81 Encina Avanue, Suita 100

Palo Alto, CA 94301
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MECHANICAL NOTES

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

LAUNDRY:

1) PROVIDE A MINIMUM OPENING OF 100 SQUARE
INCHES FOR MAKE-UP AIR ATLAUNDRY ROOM.
(CMC 504.4.1)

MAKE-UP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR CLOTHES
DRYERS IN CONFINED SPACES <1750 CU.FT. PROVIDE
FREE AREA OF 100 5Q. IN. TO ADJACENT
CONDITIONED SPACE BY MEANS OF A JUMP DUCT,
TRANSFER GRILLE OR LOUVERED DOOR. CONSULT
WITH OWNER ON TYPE AND LOCATIONS.

RUN OF 14/ INCLUDING TWO 905 ELBOWS [CMC
504.4.2.1) AND BACKDRAFT DAMPER (CMC 504.1).
DRYER VENTS MUST TERMINATE AT THE EXTERIOR. IF
VERTICAL DISCHARGE, BOOSTER PUMP SHALL BE
PROVIDED.

VENT DRYER WITH 4" SMOOTH METAL DUCT WITH MAX
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THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZES AND
LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS FOR MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT AND W/SHOP DRAWINGS BEFORE
PROCEEDING W/WORK.

) THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

3] CAULK ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS

4) VENT STACKS TO BE GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE,
NO LOCALIZED VENT STACK LOCATIONS ON
ROOF TO BE PROVIDED: COORDINATE ROOF VENT
AND VENT STACK LOCATIONS FOR PLUMBING
FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES WITH ROOF PLAN AND
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,

HVAC:

1) HVAC SIZING: HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING.
SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED, DESIGNED, AND HAVE
THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED USING THE
FOLLOWING METHODS: HEAT LOSS AND HEAT
‘GAIN S ESTABLISHED ACCORDING TO ANSI/ACCA
2 MANUAL J-2016 [RESIDENTIAL LOAD
CALCULATION], ASHRAE HANDBOOKS OR OTHER
EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS:
DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED ACCORDING TO ANSI/
ACCA | MANUAL D-2016 (RESIDENTIAL DUCT
SYSTEMS). ASHRAE HANDBOOKS OR OTHER
EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS:
SELECT HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT
ACCORDING TO ANSI/ACCA 3 MANUAL 5206
(RESIDENTIAL EQUIPMENT SELECTION) OR OTHER
EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.
(CALGREEN 4.507.2)

2) HVAC FILTER: MIN. MERV 13 (ENERGY CODE
§150.0(M)(12)(C))

3) 1AQ ASHRAE 62.2 VENTILATION: MINIMUM 100 CFM
‘OF CONTINUOUS VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED
TO HOUSE THROUGH BALANCED VENTILATION
SYSTEM (HRV) AND VERIFIED BY HERS RATER.

4) HVAC INSTALLER TRAINING: HVAC SYSTEM
INSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN
THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF HVAC SYSTEMS
INCLUDING DUCTS AND EQUIPMENT BY A
NATIONALLY OR REGIONALLY RECOGNIZED
TRAINING OR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM.
(CALGREEN 702.1)

5) TERMINATION OF ALL ENVIRONMENTAL AR DUCTS
SHALL BE A MIN OF 3 FROM ANY OPENINGS INTO
THE BLDG. [CMC 504.5)

6) QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF THERMOSTATS
SHALL BE REVIEWED BY ARCHITECT AND OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

7) LOCATIONS OF SUPPLY & RETURN AIR VENTS SHALL
BE REVIEWED IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,

8] COVER DUCT OPENINGS AND OTHER RELATED AR
DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS DURING
CONSTRUTION (CALGREEN 4504.1)

9] PROTECT ALL OPENINGS AGAINST LOCAL
WEATHER CONDITIONS. OUTDOOR AIR EXHAUST
AND INTAKE OPENINGS SHALL MEET THE
PROVISIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL OPENING
PROTECIVES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC R303.5
AND CRC R303.6.

10) EXHALST AIR SHALL NOT 8E DIRECTED ONTO

LKWAYS. AIR EXHAUST AND INTAKE OPENINGS THAT

TERMINATE OUTDOORS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREENS, LOUVERS OR
‘GRILLES HAVING A MINIMUM OPENING SIZE OF 1/4

INCH AND A MAXIMUM OPENING SIZE OF 1/2 INCH, IN|

ANY DIRECTION.
BATHROOMS

1) THE MINIMUM VENTILATION RATES SHALL BE 50
‘CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE ON AN FOR INTERMITTENT
VENTILATION USED IN COMBINATION WITH AN
OCCUPANCY CENSOR. VENTILATION AIR FROM
THE SPACE SHALL BE EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE. CRC R303.4,

2) EXHAUST FANS MUST BE ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED
/AND CONTROLLED BY HUMIDITY CONTROL
CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE
HUMIDITY RANGE OF LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 50
PERCENT TO A MAXIMUM OF 80 PERCENT.

KITCHENS:

1) RANGE HOOD TO BE LISTED AT HVI.ORG OR
AHAM.ORG: MIN 300 CFM IF DOWNDRAFT AND
MAX 3 SONES AT ONE OR MORE AIRFLOW
SETTINGS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 100 CFM; NO
SOUND LIMIT IF LOWEST FLOW RATE LESS THAN OR
EQUALTO 400 CFM,

2) PROVIDE VENTED HOOD OVER COOKTOP TO
EXTERIOR; COORDINATE VENT LOCATIONS FOR
COOKTOP HOOD WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

3 CALGREEN 4.506.3 DIRECT-VENT APPLIANCES.
DIRECT-VENT HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE UTILIZED IF THE EQUIPMENT WILL BE
LOCATED IN THE CONDITIONED SPACE OR INSTALL
THE SPACE HEATING AND WATER HEATING
EQUIPMENT IN AN ISOLATED MECHANICAL ROOM.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO GRIDLINE,
CENTERLINE DOOR/WINDOW, OR FACE OF STUD
UON.

2) EXTERIOR WINDOWS, GLAZED DOORS, AND
‘GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS
SHALL BE INSULATING-GLASS UNITS WITH A
MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR HAVE A
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20
MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E

STANDARD 12-7A-2, LOCATED IN THE CALIFORNIA
REFERENCES STANDARDS CODE, PART 12 AND.
CHAPTER 35 OF THE CBC.

3] REVIEW DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES ON

SHEETS AB.00 & AB.01. COORDINATE WITH THE
WORK OF OTHER TRADES AND PROVIDE
SUBMITTALS FOR REVIEW. SEE NOTES ON SCHEDULE
SHEETS FOR RELATED CODE REQUIREMENTS.

WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR JAMBS SHALL 8E
SAFETY GLAZED.

5] AS PER CRC SECTION R308.4.5 GLAZING WITHIN A
Ve

SHOWER ENCLOSURE, WITHIN 60° ABOVE
STANDING SURFACE, SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED
OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS

6) FRAMER TO COORDINATE FRAMING WITH ALL
SHEETS FROM ALL CONSULTANTS,

7) ALLDOORS ARE 4' FROM ADJACENT WALL, UON.

8] MIN 36' DEEP LANDING REQUIRED. EXTERIOR

DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LANDINGS OR FLOORS
NOT MORE THAN 7 3/4' LOWER THAN THRESHOLD.
CRCR3I13

FRAMING TO DOOR ROUGH OPENING, UON. NEW
INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 CONSTRUCTION TYP
SOME LOCATIONS TO BE 2x AS NOTED ON

PLANS.

PROVIDE 2x4 O 2x6 FIRE BLOCKING AT ALL STUD
BAYS GREATER THAN 100" HIGH AND AT ALL
SOFFIT-TO-WALL INTERSECTIONS,

1) VERIFY THE PRESENCE OF MEDICINE CABINETS AND
SHOWER WALL NICHE LOCATIONS AND
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING.

2) PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, FINISHES,
ACCESSORIES, AND CASEWORK. VERIFY
LOCATIONS OF SHELF AND SHOWER WALL NICHES
AND PROVIDE NECESSARY BLOCKING PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

3)

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR WINDOW TREATMENT
ATTACHMENTS ABOVE AL WINDOWS AND
EXTERIOR DOORS, HANDRAILS, ACCESSORIES IN
BATHROOMS, AND ALL WALL MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT; VERIFY HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECT AND
OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

TREAT PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITHIN 8' OF
EXPOSED SOIL WITH AN APPROVED WOOD
PRESERVATIVE: SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE CONTROL
TO INCLUDE A CHEMICAL TERMITICIDE
TREATMENT.

5) INSULATION IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN ALL
WALLS. FLOORS, & CLGS OPEN FOR
CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN CONDITIONED SPACE &
UNCONDITIONED SPACE, SUCH AS EXTERIORS.
GARAGES. MECHANICAL AREAS, CRAWL SPACES
& ATICS:

EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION: MIN R-21
CATHEDRAL ROOF INSULATION: MIN R-30
INTERIOR FLOOR INSULATION: MIN R-21
INTERIOR WALL ACOUSTIC INSULATION, TYP:
204 WALLS - R-15
26 WALLS - R-21

6] ALLINTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE
X' GWB BOTH SIDES UON; ALL SOFFITS AND
CEILINGS (INCLUDING STORAGE AND UNDER
STAIR SPACES) TO HAVE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X

7) INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR GUARDRAILS AND
HANDRAILS TO BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING A
SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 L8,
REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL 8 A MIN. HEIGHT OF
42'(36" ALLOWED AT OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS) AND
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING
SURFACE 1O THE REQURED GUARD HEIGHT
WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF
4"(102MM) IN DIAMETER PER CRC R312.1

8) SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE
BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL
BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH, NONABSORBANT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72" ABOVE
THE FLOOR AS PER CRC R307.2.

9)

AT SHOWERS: CURB TO BE 2° MIN AND 9" MAX.
AABOVE DRAIN: SLOPE SHOWER BASE TO DRAIN
MIN 1/8" PER FOOT. AT CURBLESS INSTALL
WATERPROOF FULL AREA OF BATHROOM FLOOR
AS REQUIRED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE. DOOR
SHALL BE MIN 22" WIDE, SWING OUT, AND
TEMPERED WHERE GLASS, TYP.

20) ATTILED KITCHEN, SHOWER AND BATH

LOCATIONS, TILE IS TO BE INSTALLED OVER A
MORTAR BED & (1) LAYER 1/2° WATER RESISTANT
CEMENT BOARD OR HARDI BACKERBOARD.

21) ATUNTILED KITCHEN, SHOWER & BATH LOCATIONS,

PROVIDE (1] LAYER 5/8' WATER RESISTANT GWB OR
HARDI BACKERBOARD TO 60" AFF BEHIND AL
SINKS AND TOILETS AND TO ALL SIDE RETURN
WALLS WITHIN 3-0" OF SINKS AND TOILETS.

22) WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD.
SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE THERE WILL BE DIRECT
EXPOSURE TO WATER, OR IN AREAS SUBJECT TO
HIGH HUMIDITY AS PER R702.3.7.1

3) PROVIDE (1) LAYER 1/2' WATER RESISTANT CEMENT
JOARD OR HARDI BACKERBOARD AT ALL TUB,
TUB/SHOWER, OR SHOWER WALL AND CELING
ENCLOSURES. SHOWER BASES ARE 1O HAVE A
CONTINUOUS WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

WRAPPING 6’ UP WALLS.

hya

4) COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL RECESSED
LIGHT FIXTURES, SPEAKERS, WALL SCONCES,
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, TELEPHONE JACKS, AND
HVAC GRILLS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR 1O
INSTALLATION. SEE LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

81 Encina Avenue, Suite 100
Palo Alto, CA 94301
650-459-3200/ hyarchs.com

25) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ MANUFACTURERS
/AND PROVIDE ALL CLEARANCES, PLUMBING.
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS
SEE ELEVATIONS AND ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION.

HEATHER H
YounG

C2004

6) WHERE SURFACES ARE TO BE PAINTED, USE TWO
COATS (PLUS PRIMER) MIN; COMPLY WITH PAINT
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
PREPARATION AND APPLICATION.

7) CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO WASH NEW WINDOWS
‘OR SKYLIGHTS, OR REMOVE MANUFACTURER'S
LABELS PRIOR TO INSPECTION AND VERIFICATION
OF U AND SHGC PROPERIIES,

MIN CEILING HEIGHT IN A KITCHEN IS 7' CLEAR,

RESIDENTIAL
RO SHED FLOOR O PEFSED REMODEL /
ADDITION

) NO PENETRATIONS ARE CURRENTLY PROPOSED.
THROUGH A FIRE RATED WALL. IF THERE ARE
PENETRATIONS IN THE FIELD, PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS
AT DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED PARTITIONS
FIRE DAMPER ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING SLEEVES AND
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES, SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

503 OKEEFE STREET
MENLO PARK, CA
94025
ISSUANCES
REV_ | DATE | DESCRIPTION

04 FEB 26 | USE PERMIT

PLUMBING NOTES

1) REFER TO SHEET A2.10 FOR TYPICAL PLUMBING
NOTES.

POWER NOTES

1) REFER TO SHEET A2.21 FOR TYPICAL POWER PLAN
NOTES.

GROUND FLOOR
PLAN

A2.11
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ROOF PLAN NOTES

ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE FLASHED
/ACCORDING TO CURRENT SHEET METAL AND AR
CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION [SMACNA] GUIDELINES. PAINT
EXPOSED VENT STACKS TO MATCH ROOF FINISH
COLOR, UON.

2) AL ROOF SLOPES TO BE AS SHOWN AND

1] ROOFING:
COMPOSITE SHINGLES
- CERTAINTEED LANDMARK PRO
CLASS A
- UL 2218 CLASS 3 IMPACT RATED
- CRRC ID: 0448-0072
SRI: 28 AGED SRI: 0.27
- THERMAL EMITTANCE: 0.89

REFERENCED ON PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND COLOR: SOLARIS SILVER BIRCH
SECTIONS. - ICC-ES-ESR-1389 & ICC-ES-ESR-3537

5 ALLDIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN 10 GRIOUNE OF
FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH, UON. HEATHER YOUNG ARCHITECTS
ROOF VENTING e i e S0
4) PROVIDE (N) GUTTERS & RAIN WATER LEADERS; Palo Alto, CA 94301
AL AR WATER LEADERS Sat) DSCHARGE Fetessi N
NI HARDSCAPE OF MIN 2.0'LONG CONC
Qs 1) ALLOF THE CONDIIONS ARE METFOR PERMITING
AN DNVENTED ATIC ASSEMBLY PER LR K606
5 RAIN WATER LEADERS AND GUITERS SHALL BE OF 1. UNVENTED ATTIC SPACES ARE COMPLETELY
FAN VATER LEADERS AND OUTIERS W T SULDING THERMAL EWELOTE
2 NIERIOR VAPOR REARDERS ARENGT
6) INSTALL WATERPROOF MEMBRANE FLASHINGS AT INSTALLED ON THE CEILING SIDE [ATTIC HeaTHERH
ST WATERERO FLOOR) OF THE UNVENTED ATIC ASSEVBLY AR
5.0 OO SHINGLES OF SHAKES Sl 3F wome
7) INSTALL SHEET METAL VALLEY OVER BITUMINOUS UsED 4, ik
NSTALL SHEET METAL YALEY OVER BTUINOLS 4 THE PROJECTIS NOTIN CA CLMATE ZONE . &
— — - AT AL ROOF PETRATONS 5 AR MPERMEABLE NSULATION OLY IN DRECT
| < N & & | 4 NG AL B NSTALED AT WAL A5 CONACTWIUNDERSDE O SRUCTURAL
ROOF INTERSECTIONS, GUTTERS, WHEREVER THERE SHEATHING AS PER RB06.5.5.3 AND ITEM 5.1.2 15
| | | | 1S A CHANGE I ROOF SLOPE OF DIRECTION. & MET FOR CLIMATE ZONE 3 WITH £.§ M RIGID
| | | | 'AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS INSULATION
OF METAL 1 METAL SHALL BE CORROSION
i i i i ST W NS O L85 TN 2] THE UNVENTED ATIIC SPACE IS COMPLETELY RESIDENTIAL
G017 5485 ) (. O\ 8 OALVANIEED CONTANED WM i KOG AL
| | | | SHEET) & SHALL BE PRIMED & PAIN] ENVELOPE. REMODEL /
[ [ i 1 T STACKS 1O B CANGED O SHGLE 5 UNVENTED ROOF IS COMPOSED OF R-12RGID
i T o0k INSULATION ABOVE ROOF DECK OVER 2x6 <E>J0ISTS ADDITION
® ——— -1 z 2% e SR IoCOr Coomon e et SO D W oFeN AT RSULATON T <1
! FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO MIN PER ENERGY
& 7 I INSTALLATON
-
: ! 10) PLUMBING VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED MIN 101
A i HORIONTALLY OF 3 MN VERTALLY ROM
i Beobl A 5ln i 7 ‘ OPERABLE SYLIGHTS. AR NTAKES, OF OPERABLE
: oo A BOORS & WNDOWS
oovNsPOuTS 11) INSTALLATION OF ROORNG SHALLBEIN 503 OKEEFE STREET
i
A CCORDANCE Wk ANACTURERS
MENLO PARK, CA

SPECIFICATIONS,

94025

2) A COPY OF THE ICBO/ICC REPORT FOR ROOF
- - - - COVERING WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
© R T B 5 D I et —_—— INSPECTION,

3) ATTIC AIR VENTS TO BE USED FOR DIRECT VENTING

4

FOOTPRINT OF
/(N) STRUCTURE,

p PROVIDE ATIIC ACCESS TO ALL SPACES WITH 30

OR MORE VERTICAL CLEARANCE FROM

A UNDERSIDE OF RAFTERS TO CLG JOIST OR ISSUANCES
INTERIOR FINISH

15 seovot aswicseo ucr o ronesouer | MECHANICAL NOTES e | sereR
1) REFER TO SHEET A2.11 FOR TYPICAL MECHANICAL
| NOTES.
1)
\ g &
| e
A ! PLUMBING NOTES
@05y il i ] i
! | NOTES.
Qs
a5 ]
: ROOF PLAN LEGEND
e Lo
1 'MOUNTED
I
|
172 12 ROOF | /A
7 % o
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
ROOF PLAN
ROOF PLAN A2.12
5 - 5 T 1 e T

NORTH NORTH
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280
HEIGHT LIMIT

| DAvuGHT PLANE

PORTION OF ROOF
/ABOVE 12-6
DAYLIGHT PLANE
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F ProOF RIDGE

48034

13:8 3/8

T

“Prop PLATE

12:6

<E> 43416

e
PrirsTrFLOOR

\ e artiad renove exstinG

BEAM, RAFTERS, AND
ROOFING; COORDINATE WITH

NEW WORK

<E> BEAM AND.
RAFTERS TO REMAIN

B N $oaaaz
’AVERAGE GRADE - WEST
99

THE <E> STRUCTURE

NORTH ELEVATION - DEMO

EXTERIOR FINISHES

1] ROOFING:
COMPOSITE SHINGLES
- CERTAINTEED LANDMARK PRO
CLASS A

- UL 2218 CLASS 3 IMPACT RATED
- CRRC ID: 0448-0072

- SRI: 28; AGED SRI: 027

- THERMAL EMITTANCE: 0.89

- COLOR: SOLARIS SILVER BIRCH

- ICC-ES-ESR-1389 & ICC-ES-ESR-3537

SIDING:

PAINTED VERTICAL SHIPLAP SIDING - 9"
KELLEHER ADVANTAGE PLUS SHIPLAP SIDING 81 Encina Avanue, Suita 100

- LOSP PRESSURE TREATED RADIATA PINE Palo Alto, CA 94301

- V-RUSTIC SIDING. 650-459-3200/ hyarchs.com

- PATIERN 795

-3/4' THICK; 9" EXPOSURE

- SMOOTH TEXTURE

- FACTORY PRIMED WHITE

PAINTED VERTICAL SHIPLAP SIDING -
MODIFIED 4.5°+4.5":

KELLEHER ADVANTAGE PLUS SHPLAP SIDING
~LOSP PRESSURE TREATED RADIATA PINE Cue
“VRUSTIC SDING il ftre

PATIERN 795 wrka

HEATHER H
YounG

- FACTORY PRIMED WHITE

wioows:
i

ooURLE NG

L&t wioows RESIDENTIAL
- CLAD EXTERIOR, PRIED WOOD INTEROR

- BOUBLE PANE, LoV E2 GLING REMODEL /
- SIMULATED DIVIDED LITE (WHERE DIVIDED)
ADDITION

FRONT DOOR:
- ROGUE VALLEY

- DOOR MODEL: 4631-V

- 13/4" THICK PAINTED WOOD DOOR
- VISION LITE

‘GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS:

-6"x 4° ALUMINUM GUTTER WITH LEAF GUARD

-3"x 4° ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUTS

- PAINTED ALUMINUM: PER ELEVATIONS 503 OKEEFE STREET
MENLO PARK, CA

94025

ISSUANCES

REV. DATE | DESCRIPTION

ELEVATION NOTES G |useremt

1) THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT AT ANY POINT ON THE

PROPERTY SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE LOWER OF

THE GRADE OR THE EXISTING GRADE DIRECTLY BENEATH
ANY PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING. CHIMNEYS ARE

EXCLUDED FROM THIS HEIGHT LIMI.

2) NOTE: GRADE FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING.
DAYLIGHT PLANE SHALL BE AN AVERAGE OF THE GRADE

AT THE MIDPOINT OF THE (E) SIDE AND GRADE AT THE
CLOSEST POINT ON THE ADJACENT LOT. SEE SITE PLAN

ON A1.10 FOR LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS

3) DAYLIGHT PLANE: A DAYLIGHT PLANE SHALL BEGIN

AT A HORIZONTAL LINE AT A CERTAIN DISTANCE
DIRECTLY ABOVE EACH SIDE SETBACK LINE OF EACH
LOT AND SHALL SHOPE INWARDS AT A FOURTY-FIVE
(45) DEGREE ANGLE. THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE
SIDE SETBACK LINE AND THE HORIZONTAL LINE
DIRECTLY ABOVE IT SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
(A] SINGLE-STORY DEVELOPMENT: TWLEVE (12] FEET,
SIX (6) INCHES ABOVE THE GRADE OF THE SIDE
SETBACK LINE,
DEVELOPMENT OF TWO OR MORE STORIES:
NINETEEN (19) FEET, SIX (6] INCHES ABOVE
GRADE OF THE SIDE SETBACK LINE. FOR AN
ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE, SUCH
DISTANCE SHALL BE THE HIGHER OF.
(i) NINETEEN {19) FEET, SIX (6] INCHES ABOVE
GRADE OF THE SIDE SETBACK LINE; OR
(i) EIGHTEEN (18 FEET, SIX [6) INCHES ABOVE
HE GRADE OF THE SIDE WALL, WHICHEVER
1S LOWER

4) ADDRESS NUMBERS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A MIN
HEIGHT OF 4" AND A STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2°. THE
ADDRESS SHALL BE PLAINLY LEGIBLE FROM THE
STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER CRC
R319.1

5) ROOF DRAINS AND CONDUCTORS/LEADERS SHALL
BE OF PAINTED STEEL OR ALUMINUM.

8) CONTRACTOR TO USE BLIND NAILING FOR ALL
EXTERIOR SIDING INSTALLATIONS.

NORTH ELEVATION

A4.00

“GHEATHER YOUNG ARCHITECTS 2024



28 HEIGHT LUMIT

START POINT FOR

PORTION OF ROOF
EXTERIOR SDING

ABOVE 126"
81 DAYLIGHT PLANE

———————————————————————— =
RS

<N> ROOFING
ASSEMBLY WINDOWS AND

280"

<N> EXTERIOR
SIDING ASSEMBLY

PRAEAE
“PROOF RIDGE

<N> GUITERS AND:

\ START OF DAYLIGHT

PLANE SLOPE

18-03/4

— &
“PTOP PLATE

<E> RELOCATED LIGHT —— |
FIXTURE ON DAYLIGHT
SOR

<N> FRONT DOOR——_ |

| _—— awexeror
WINDOWS AND

SIDING ASSEMBLY
<N> CONCRETE PAD

/Moum HVAC HEAT
PUMP.

u T/ A0 <E> 43416

[}
<N>GAS UNESET
INWALL CAVITY

<N> ACCESS TO <E> GAS
METER IN GARAGE

<N> RECESSED
PATH LIGHTS
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1] ROOFING:
COMPOSITE SHINGLES
- CERTAINTEED LANDMARK PRO
CLASS A
- UL 2218 CLASS 3 IMPACT RATED
- CRRC ID: 0448-0072
- SRI: 28; AGED SRI: 027
- THERMAL EMITTANCE: 0.89
- COLOR: SOLARIS SILVER BIRCH
- ICC-ES-ESR-1389 & ICC-ES-ESR-3537
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PAINTED VERTICAL SHIPLAP SIDING - 9"
KELLEHER ADVANTAGE PLUS SHIPLAP SIDING

- LOSP PRESSURE TREATED RADIATA PINE

- V-RUSTIC SIDING.

- PATIERN 795

-3/4' THICK; 9" EXPOSURE

- SMOOTH TEXTURE

- FACTORY PRIMED WHITE

PAINTED VERTICAL SHIPLAP SIDING -
MODIFIED 4.5°+45"

KELLEHER ADVANTAGE PLUS SHIPLAP SIDING.
- LOSP PRESSURE TREATED RADIATA PINE
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- FACTORY PRIMED WHITE
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81 Encina Avanue, Suita 100
Palo Alto, CA 94301
650-459-3200/ hyarchs.com
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